FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-18-1998



100901234

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	GB97/021	ა.‱
PATENTS ONLY		28
nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	40
Conveyance Type		-iv

111CD 11-9-90	PATENTS ONLY	
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 400
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	20.
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	
Name (line 1) Jones, Thomas Richard	Month Day 1023199	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Month Day	
Name (line 1) Paynter, Christopher De	rek 1026199	8
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed
Name (line 1) ECC International Ltd	X If document to is an assignment	ent and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo	e United
Address (line 1) 1015 Arlington Busines	of a domestic s Park representative (Designation m	
Address (line 2) Theale, Reading	separate docum Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Berkshire	United Kingdom RG7 4SA State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A		:
Name Suzanne Kikel		
Address (line 1) ECC International Inc.		
Address (line 2) Calgon Center		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1346		
Address (line 4) Pittsburgh, PA 15230		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 11/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000118 030176 09188848		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0667**

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	GB97/021 —— U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-494-8503
Name	Suzanne Kikel		
Address (line 1)	ECC International In	с.	
Address (line 2)	Calgon Center		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1346		
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 1523	0	
•	ter the total number of pa cluding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 5
Enter either the Pa Patent If this document is bei signed by the first na	Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)
Enter Po only if a	CT application number U.S. Application Numbe been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro	perties	tal number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of F Deposit Ac		osed Deposit Account X	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Suzanne Kikel

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date

03-0176

X

Yes

No

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (3) We, (1) Thomas Richard Jones Christopher Derek Paynter (2)(4)(names of assignors) assignors, whose full post office addresses are: 11 North Hill Park, St Austell, Cornwall PL25 4BJ, United Kingdom (1)The New Bungalow, Old Hill, Grampound, Truro TR2 4RY, United Kingdom (2) (3)(4)do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ECC International Ltd (name of assignee) assignee, whose full post office address is 1015 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire RG7 4SA United Kingdom (A) our entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to our invention relating to and entitled Porous inorganic particulate material (title of patent application) (i) as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed or to be filed and naming us as inventors, or (ii) as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed under Serial No on (iii) as fully set forth and described in national phase entry in the United States of America of PCT International Application No together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application or national phase entry, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No **(B)** issued

> PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0669

AND we hereby agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the Application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

AND we agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby grant our attorneys, Suzanne Kikel or Mark Montgomery of the Assignee's affiliate company English China Clays Inc, Patent Department, Calgon Center,

PO Box 1346 Pittsburgh, PA 15230, United States of America the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

AND we acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to said Assignee at the time the invention was made.

In witness whereof, executed by the assignors on the dates opposite the undersigned signature(s):

Signature of Inventor (1):	Thomas & Jan	Date:	23 Oct 1998
nventor (1):	Thomas Richard Jones	7	
Witnessed by:	Kisty & Holmes	Date:	23 October 1995
Witness:	Kirsty Elizabeth Holmes		
Signature of Inventor (2):	Christopher Derek Paynter	Date:	26 October 1998
Witnessed by:	Richa E. Holmes	Date:	26 October 1998
Witness:	Kirsty Elizabeth Holmes		an October 7017
Signature of Inventor (3):		Date:	
Inventor (3):			
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Witness:			
Signature of Inventor (4):		Date:	
Inventor (4):			
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Witness:			

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0670 I hereby declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Full Name Of Sole Or Joint Inventor	Thomas Richard Jones	Full Name Of Joint Inventor	Christopher Derek Paynter
Inventor's Signature	Thomas R Jan	Inventor's Signature	
Date	23 nd Oct 1998	Date	26 October 1998
Residence	11 North Hill Park St Austell Cornwall PL25 4BJ United Kingdom	Residence	The New Bungalow Old Hill Grampound Truro TR2 4RY United Kingdom
Citizenship	United Kingdom	Citizenship	United Kingdom
Post Office Address (if different from above)		Post Office Address (if different from above)	
Full Name Of Joint Inventor		Full Name Of Joint Inventor	
Inventor's Signature		Inventor's Signature	
Date		Date	
Residence		Residence	
Citizenship		Citizenship	
Post Office Address (if different from above)		Post Office Address (if different from above)	

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 11/09/1998